Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2  1. A. Name of conveying party:  Lin ZHU  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  INTSIG INFORMATION  CO., LTD  ROOM 12013A, NO.1  BUILDING NO.335, GUO DING ROAD, YANG PU DISTRICT  SHANGHAI-200434 CHINA  3. A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Marger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  B. Execution Date: 03/02/2012  4. A. Patent Application: MULTI-CONTACT CHARACTER INPUT METHOD AND SYSTEM  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Gang Lixi  Name: Gang Lixi  OLIFF & Berringe, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Actandria: VA. 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-336-2787  9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original signature.	Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	CORDATION FORM PATENTS C	ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office rney Docket No. 152638
Lin ZHU  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?    Yes		tachments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>	
	Lin ZHU  B. Additional name(s) of conveying pa		INTSI ROOM GUO I YANG	G INFORMATION CO., LTD I 12013A, NO.1 BUILDING NO.335, DING ROAD, F PU DISTRICT
Additional numbers attached?		_	B. Additional	
Name: Gang Luo  7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	Ad	lditional numbers attact	hed? 🗌 Yes 🛭 No	•
Fax Number: 703-836-2787  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	5. Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Gang Luo  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL P.O. Box 320850  Alexandria, VA 22320-48	spondence C	7. Please char total fee (3'  8. Credit any over	f applications and patents involved: 1  rge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 7 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Gang Luo, Registration No. 50,559  Date: March 5, 2012	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to original document.	87	-	

PATENT

REEL: 027841 FRAME: 0094

			ASSIGNMENT	
	Insert	(1)	LIN ZHU (5)	
(1-8)	Name(s)	(2)	(6)	
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)	
		(4)	(8)	
		each o	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	INTSIG Information Co.,Ltd	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Room 12013A, No.1 building No.335,GUO DING Road, Yang PU District Shanghai-200434 China	J 
		the ent invent contin	nafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representa- tire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the ion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisionation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, ions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as	e onal,
(11)	Insert	(11)	PCT/CN2010/076184	
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		Multi-contact Character Input Method And System	
	Application Number	(Attor	rney Docket No. 152638	
			nich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of A	merice
(12)	Insert Date of Signing			
	of Application	(12) on	August 20,2010	
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numb		
	Identification for			
	filed applications	filed	March 5, 2012	
applications any application of the Assi claims of reexamination of the Assi claims of th	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventio ons and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree action a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned autiof the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is before the state this assignment is before a convey the entire interest that this assignment is before the undersigned here.	n, and any gnee may ees to exe to exe to exe onal Con- ees to perfeted States and g from sa states on the ein inding on eeby grants	oute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concetered, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate ing evidence and going forward with such interference, cute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection vention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or	th raing e with with or Letters he has
application any application any application application of the Assi claims of reexamination application and agree identification and agree identification application application application and agree identification application applica	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Assigned agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 4) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 4) Each undersigned aution a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned aution the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary ion of this document.	n, and any gree may see to exe to exe to see to exe to exe to exe to exe to exe to perfet the distance and grom sa st herein anding on eby grants or desira	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with suc deem necessary.  deem necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared conceing evidence and going forward with such interference.  cute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection wention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue of a patent to the Assignee.  di requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all I id application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict here him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  Is the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further bide in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	rning e with with or Letters he has
applications any application of the Assi claims of reexamination of the Assi claims of th	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Assigned agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 4) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 4) Each undersigned aution a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned aution the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary ion of this document.	n, and any gree may see to exe to exe to see to exe to exe to exe to exe to exe to perfet the distance and grom sa st herein anding on eby grants or desira	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with suc deem necessary.  Journal of the processory of the invention of the invention, and to cooperate once of the invention of the invention, and to cooperate one of the protection of industrial Property or similar agreements.  Journal affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue of spatent to the Assignee.  Journal of the commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all I did application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict here him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further the in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	th raing e with with or Letters he has
applicate any applithe Assive laims of reexamine Patents full right and agreed identifier recordate.	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventio ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree agree to be a suid Unit 5) Each undersigned auti of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bid 6) Each undersigned hereation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, execution of this assignment should provide the control of this document.	n, and any grace may grace may grace may ess to exe vivision the in obtaining constant of the constant	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with suc deem necessary.  deem necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared conceing evidence and going forward with such interference.  cute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection wention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue of a patent to the Assignee.  di requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all I id application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict here him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  Is the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further bide in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	ch raing e with with or Letters the has ewith,
applicate any applithe Assive laims of reexamine Patents full right and agreed identifier recordate.	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventio ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree agree to be a suid Unit 5) Each undersigned auti of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bid 6) Each undersigned hereation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, execution of this assignment should provide the control of this document.	n, and any grace may sees to exe eivision the in obtaining to exe or exe to perited States or exe to perited States or exe to perited States or desiral relations of the inding on the exercise or desiral relations of the exercise of the exer	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with suc deem necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerned, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate ing evidence and going forward with such interference.  Cute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection vention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue of a patent to the Assignee.  Id requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all I id application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict here him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  Is the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further belie in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature  (SE  Inventor Signature  Without  Without	ch raing e with with or Letters the has ewith,

PATENT REEL: 027841 FRAME: 0095